

Bid Schedule										
City of Lynnwood										
Project: 2018 CHIP SEAL PROGRAM										
Bid Opening: MARCH 8, 2018										
Contract #: 2935										
					Engineer's Estimate		Doolittle Const.		Granite Const.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC Section	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID - SCHEDULE A										
1	1-04.4 SP	UNEXPECTED SITE CHANGES	1	EST	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	1-05.4 SP	RECORD DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
3	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE (4%)	1	EST	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	1-07.15 SP	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	1-08.3 SP	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	LS	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION (8%)	1	LS	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$171,000.00	\$ 171,000.00
7	1-10 SP	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (40%)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00
8	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1160	HR	\$8.00	\$9,280.00	\$14.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$12.00	\$ 13,920.00
9	1-10.5 SP	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	32	HR	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$85.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$90.00	\$ 2,880.00
10	1-10.5 SP	FLAGGERS	690	HR	\$60.00	\$41,400.00	\$72.00	\$ 49,680.00	\$90.00	\$ 62,100.00
11	1-10.5 SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00
12	2-01 SP	SHOULDER AND STREET PREPARATION	1	EST	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
13	2-01 SP	STREET SWEEPING	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
14	2-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	390	CY	\$70.00	\$27,300.00	\$130.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$350.00	\$ 136,500.00
15	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	290	TON	\$65.00	\$18,850.00	\$40.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$45.00	\$ 13,050.00
16	5-02	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	90	TON	\$650.00	\$58,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$700.00	\$ 63,000.00
17	5-02	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P	250	TON	\$750.00	\$187,500.00	\$360.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$805.00	\$ 201,250.00
18	5-02	ADDITIONAL BROOMING	36	HR	\$220.00	\$7,920.00	\$280.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$250.00	\$ 9,000.00
19	5-02 SP	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED 3/8 INCH - NO. 10	1860	TON	\$70.00	\$130,200.00	\$97.00	\$ 180,420.00	\$105.00	\$ 195,300.00
20	5-02 SP	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED CHOKE STONE	380	TON	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$ -		\$ -
21	5-02 SP	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	CALC	\$162.00	\$162.00	\$162.00	\$ 162.00	\$162.00	\$ 162.00
22	5-04 SP	CRACK SEALING	72000	LF	\$2.00	\$144,000.00	\$0.70	\$ 50,400.00	\$1.00	\$ 72,000.00
23	5-04 SP	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2" PG 64-22	490	TON	\$135.00	\$66,150.00	\$195.00	\$ 95,550.00	\$200.00	\$ 98,000.00
24	5-04	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	CALC	\$317.00	\$317.00	\$317.00	\$ 317.00	\$317.00	\$ 317.00
25	8-01	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (4%)	1	EST	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
26	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	344	EA	\$75.00	\$25,800.00	\$40.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$80.00	\$ 27,520.00
27	8-01 SP	SWPP PLAN PREPARATION	1	LS	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1	90	HUND	\$400.00	\$36,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$660.00	\$ 59,400.00
29	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	16	HUND	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$900.00	\$ 14,400.00
30	8-22 SP	MMA BICYCLE LANE LINE	1800	LF	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$5.00	\$ 9,000.00
31	8-22	PAINT LINE	23900	LF	\$1.00	\$23,900.00	\$0.23	\$ 5,497.00	\$0.75	\$ 17,925.00
32	8-22	PLASTIC STOP LINE	700	LF	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$16.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$13.00	\$ 9,100.00
33	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	3000	SF	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$9.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$7.75	\$ 23,250.00
34	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	26	EA	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$280.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$265.00	\$ 6,890.00
35	8-22 SP	PLASTIC SHARROW SYMBOL	17	EA	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$280.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$535.00	\$ 9,095.00
36	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	11	EA	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$280.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$535.00	\$ 5,885.00
37	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	40	EA	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$280.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$130.00	\$ 5,200.00
38	8-22	REMOVING PAINT LINE	25700	LF	\$0.50	\$12,850.00	\$0.75	\$ 19,275.00	\$0.40	\$ 10,280.00
39	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	700	LF	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$0.90	\$ 630.00	\$0.45	\$ 315.00
40	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	94	EA	\$50.00	\$4,700.00	\$80.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$90.00	\$ 8,460.00
41	8-22	REMOVING CROSSWALK LINE	3000	SF	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.90	\$ 5,700.00	\$1.45	\$ 4,350.00
42	8-23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - SHORT DURATION	52500	LF	\$0.25	\$13,125.00	\$0.25	\$ 13,125.00	\$0.60	\$ 31,500.00
					TOTAL	\$1,012,804.00	√ ps	\$ 1,034,396.00	√ ps	\$ 1,755,149.00
							Bid	\$ 1,034,396.00	Bid	\$ 1,755,149.00

ITEM NO.	SPEC Section	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
ALTERNATE 1											
1	1-04.4 SP	UNEXPECTED SITE CHANGES	1	EST	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	
2	1-05.4 SP	RECORD DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	
3	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE (4%)	1	EST	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	
4	1-07.15 SP	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
5	1-08.3 SP	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	LS	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
6	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION (8%)	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$181,000.00	\$ 181,000.00	
7	1-10 SP	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (40%)	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	
8	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1360	HR	\$8.00	\$10,880.00	\$14.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$12.00	\$ 16,320.00	
9	1-10.5 SP	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	56	HR	\$85.00	\$4,760.00	\$85.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$90.00	\$ 5,040.00	
10	1-10.5 SP	FLAGGERS	720	HR	\$60.00	\$43,200.00	\$72.00	\$ 51,840.00	\$90.00	\$ 64,800.00	
11	1-10.5 SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$79,500.00	\$ 79,500.00	
12	2-01 SP	SHOULDER AND STREET PREPARATION	1	EST	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	
13	2-01 SP	STREET SWEEPING	1	LS	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	
14	2-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	390	CY	\$70.00	\$27,300.00	\$130.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$350.00	\$ 136,500.00	
15	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	290	TON	\$65.00	\$18,850.00	\$40.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$45.00	\$ 13,050.00	
16	5-02	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	100	TON	\$650.00	\$65,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 70,000.00	
17	5-02	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P	270	TON	\$750.00	\$202,500.00	\$360.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$805.00	\$ 217,350.00	
18	5-02	ADDITIONAL BROOMING	38	HR	\$220.00	\$8,360.00	\$280.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$250.00	\$ 9,500.00	
19	5-02 SP	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED 3/8 INCH - NO. 10	1970	TON	\$70.00	\$137,900.00	\$97.00	\$ 191,090.00	\$105.00	\$ 206,850.00	
20	5-02 SP	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED CHOKE STONE	440	TON	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$ -		\$ -	
21	5-02 SP	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	CALC	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$ 175.00	\$175.00	\$ 175.00	
22	5-04 SP	CRACK SEALING	72300	LF	\$2.00	\$144,600.00	\$0.70	\$ 50,610.00	\$1.00	\$ 72,300.00	
23	5-04 SP	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2" PG 64-22	490	TON	\$135.00	\$66,150.00	\$195.00	\$ 95,550.00	\$200.00	\$ 98,000.00	
24	5-04	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	CALC	\$317.00	\$317.00	\$317.00	\$ 317.00	\$317.00	\$ 317.00	
25	8-01	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (4%)	1	EST	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
26	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	369	EA	\$75.00	\$27,675.00	\$40.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$80.00	\$ 29,520.00	
27	8-01 SP	SWPP PLAN PREPARATION	1	LS	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
28	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1	104	HUND	\$400.00	\$41,600.00	\$650.00	\$ 67,600.00	\$660.00	\$ 68,640.00	
29	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	19	HUND	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$700.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$900.00	\$ 17,100.00	
30	8-22 SP	MMA BICYCLE LANE LINE	2800	LF	\$2.00	\$5,600.00	\$3.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$5.00	\$ 14,000.00	
31	8-22	PAINT LINE	24500	LF	\$1.00	\$24,500.00	\$0.23	\$ 5,635.00	\$0.75	\$ 18,375.00	
32	8-22	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE	2100	LF	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.30	\$ 6,930.00	\$4.00	\$ 8,400.00	
33	8-22	PLASTIC STOP LINE	800	LF	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$16.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$13.00	\$ 10,400.00	
34	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	3600	SF	\$5.00	\$18,000.00	\$9.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$7.75	\$ 27,900.00	
35	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	39	EA	\$150.00	\$5,850.00	\$280.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$265.00	\$ 10,335.00	
36	8-22 SP	PLASTIC SHARROW SYMBOL	21	EA	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$280.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$535.00	\$ 11,235.00	
37	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	18	EA	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$280.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$535.00	\$ 9,630.00	
38	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	40	EA	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$280.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$130.00	\$ 5,200.00	
39	8-22	REMOVING PAINT LINE	27300	LF	\$0.50	\$13,650.00	\$0.75	\$ 20,475.00	\$0.40	\$ 10,920.00	
40	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	2900	LF	\$1.00	\$2,900.00	\$0.90	\$ 2,610.00	\$0.45	\$ 1,305.00	
41	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	118	EA	\$50.00	\$5,900.00	\$80.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$90.00	\$ 10,620.00	
42	8-22	REMOVING CROSSWALK LINE	3600	SF	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.90	\$ 6,840.00	\$1.45	\$ 5,220.00	
43	8-23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - SHORT DURATION	57600	LF	\$0.25	\$14,400.00	\$0.25	\$ 14,400.00	\$0.60	\$ 34,560.00	
						TOTAL	\$1,090,377.00	√ ps	\$ 1,131,452.00	√ ps	\$ 1,883,562.00
								Bid	\$ 1,131,452.00	Bid	\$ 1,883,562.00

ITEM NO.	SPEC Section	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
ALTERNATE 2											
1	1-04.4 SP	UNEXPECTED SITE CHANGES	1	EST	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	
2	1-05.4 SP	RECORD DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	
3	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE (4%)	1	EST	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	
4	1-07.15 SP	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
5	1-08.3 SP	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	LS	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
6	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION (8%)	1	LS	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$191,000.00	\$ 191,000.00	
7	1-10 SP	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (10%)	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	
8	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1750	HR	\$8.00	\$14,000.00	\$14.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$12.00	\$ 21,000.00	
9	1-10.5 SP	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	64	HR	\$85.00	\$5,440.00	\$85.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$90.00	\$ 5,760.00	
10	1-10.5 SP	FLAGGERS	780	HR	\$60.00	\$46,800.00	\$72.00	\$ 56,160.00	\$90.00	\$ 70,200.00	
11	1-10.5 SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	
12	2-01 SP	SHOULDER AND STREET PREPARATION	1	EST	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	
13	2-01 SP	STREET SWEEPING	1	LS	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$177,500.00	\$ 177,500.00	
14	2-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	390	CY	\$70.00	\$27,300.00	\$130.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$350.00	\$ 136,500.00	
15	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	290	TON	\$65.00	\$18,850.00	\$40.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$45.00	\$ 13,050.00	
16	5-02	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	120	TON	\$650.00	\$78,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 84,000.00	
17	5-02	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P	330	TON	\$750.00	\$247,500.00	\$360.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$805.00	\$ 265,650.00	
18	5-02	ADDITIONAL BROOMING	46	HR	\$220.00	\$10,120.00	\$280.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$250.00	\$ 11,500.00	
19	5-02 SP	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED 3/8 INCH - NO. 10	2380	TON	\$70.00	\$166,600.00	\$97.00	\$ 230,860.00	\$105.00	\$ 249,900.00	
20	5-02 SP	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED CHOKE STONE	500	TON	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$ -		\$ -	
21	5-02 SP	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	CALC	\$214.00	\$214.00	\$214.00	\$ 214.00	\$214.00	\$ 214.00	
22	5-04 SP	CRACK SEALING	91300	LF	\$2.00	\$182,600.00	\$0.70	\$ 63,910.00	\$1.00	\$ 91,300.00	
23	5-04 SP	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2" PG 64-22	490	TON	\$135.00	\$66,150.00	\$195.00	\$ 95,550.00	\$200.00	\$ 98,000.00	
24	5-04	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	CALC	\$317.00	\$317.00	\$317.00	\$ 317.00	\$317.00	\$ 317.00	
25	8-01	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (4%)	1	EST	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
26	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	476	EA	\$75.00	\$35,700.00	\$40.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$80.00	\$ 38,080.00	
27	8-01 SP	SWPP PLAN PREPARATION	1	LS	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
28	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1	115	HUND	\$400.00	\$46,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$660.00	\$ 75,900.00	
29	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	21	HUND	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$900.00	\$ 18,900.00	
30	8-22 SP	MMA BICYCLE LANE LINE	2800	LF	\$2.00	\$5,600.00	\$3.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$5.00	\$ 14,000.00	
31	8-22	PAINT LINE	31200	LF	\$1.00	\$31,200.00	\$0.23	\$ 7,176.00	\$0.75	\$ 23,400.00	
32	8-22	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE	2100	LF	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.30	\$ 6,930.00	\$4.00	\$ 8,400.00	
33	8-22	PLASTIC STOP LINE	1000	LF	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$16.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$13.00	\$ 13,000.00	
34	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	4400	SF	\$5.00	\$22,000.00	\$9.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$7.75	\$ 34,100.00	
35	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	47	EA	\$150.00	\$7,050.00	\$280.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$265.00	\$ 12,455.00	
36	8-22 SP	PLASTIC SHARROW SYMBOL	21	EA	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$280.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$535.00	\$ 11,235.00	
37	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	18	EA	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$280.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$535.00	\$ 9,630.00	
38	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	40	EA	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$280.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$130.00	\$ 5,200.00	
39	8-22	REMOVING PAINT LINE	34000	LF	\$0.50	\$17,000.00	\$0.75	\$ 25,500.00	\$0.40	\$ 13,600.00	
40	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	3100	LF	\$1.00	\$3,100.00	\$0.90	\$ 2,790.00	\$0.45	\$ 1,395.00	
41	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	126	EA	\$50.00	\$6,300.00	\$80.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$90.00	\$ 11,340.00	
42	8-22	REMOVING CROSSWALK LINE	4400	SF	\$1.00	\$4,400.00	\$1.90	\$ 8,360.00	\$1.45	\$ 6,380.00	
43	8-23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - SHORT DURATION	69400	LF	\$0.25	\$17,350.00	\$0.25	\$ 17,350.00	\$0.60	\$ 41,640.00	
						TOTAL	\$1,291,631.00	√ ps	\$ 1,286,487.00	√ ps	\$ 2,126,346.00
								Bid	\$ 1,286,487.00	Bid	\$ 2,126,346.00

ITEM NO.	SPEC Section	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE 3										
1	1-04.4 SP	UNEXPECTED SITE CHANGES	1	EST	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	1-05.4 SP	RECORD DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
3	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE (4%)	1	EST	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	1-07.15 SP	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	1-08.3 SP	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	LS	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION (8%)	1	LS	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$209,000.00	\$ 209,000.00
7	1-10 SP	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (10%)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$251,000.00	\$ 251,000.00
8	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1950	HR	\$8.00	\$15,600.00	\$14.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$12.00	\$ 23,400.00
9	1-10.5 SP	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	112	HR	\$85.00	\$9,520.00	\$85.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$90.00	\$ 10,080.00
10	1-10.5 SP	FLAGGERS	840	HR	\$60.00	\$50,400.00	\$72.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$90.00	\$ 75,600.00
11	1-10.5 SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1	LS	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$93,500.00	\$ 93,500.00
12	2-01 SP	SHOULDER AND STREET PREPARATION	1	EST	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
13	2-01 SP	STREET SWEEPING	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$191,000.00	\$ 191,000.00
14	2-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	390	CY	\$70.00	\$27,300.00	\$130.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$350.00	\$ 136,500.00
15	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	290	TON	\$65.00	\$18,850.00	\$40.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$45.00	\$ 13,050.00
16	5-02	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	140	TON	\$650.00	\$91,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 98,000.00
17	5-02	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P	370	TON	\$750.00	\$277,500.00	\$360.00	\$ 133,200.00	\$805.00	\$ 297,850.00
18	5-02	ADDITIONAL BROOMING	51	HR	\$220.00	\$11,220.00	\$280.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$250.00	\$ 12,750.00
19	5-02 SP	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED 3/8 INCH - NO. 10	2640	TON	\$70.00	\$184,800.00	\$97.00	\$ 256,080.00	\$105.00	\$ 277,200.00
20	5-02 SP	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED CHOKE STONE	560	TON	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$ -		\$ -
21	5-02 SP	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	CALC	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$ 240.00	\$240.00	\$ 240.00
22	5-04 SP	CRACK SEALING	93300	LF	\$2.00	\$186,600.00	\$0.70	\$ 65,310.00	\$1.00	\$ 93,300.00
23	5-04 SP	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2" PG 64-22	490	TON	\$135.00	\$66,150.00	\$195.00	\$ 95,550.00	\$200.00	\$ 98,000.00
24	5-04	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	CALC	\$317.00	\$317.00	\$317.00	\$ 317.00	\$317.00	\$ 317.00
25	8-01	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (4%)	1	EST	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
26	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	499	EA	\$75.00	\$37,425.00	\$40.00	\$ 19,960.00	\$80.00	\$ 39,920.00
27	8-01 SP	SWPP PLAN PREPARATION	1	LS	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1	142	HUND	\$400.00	\$56,800.00	\$650.00	\$ 92,300.00	\$660.00	\$ 93,720.00
29	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	26	HUND	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$900.00	\$ 23,400.00
30	8-22 SP	MMA BICYCLE LANE LINE	2800	LF	\$2.00	\$5,600.00	\$3.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$5.00	\$ 14,000.00
31	8-22	PAINT LINE	31700	LF	\$1.00	\$31,700.00	\$0.23	\$ 7,291.00	\$0.75	\$ 23,775.00
32	8-22	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE	2100	LF	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.30	\$ 6,930.00	\$4.00	\$ 8,400.00
33	8-22	PLASTIC STOP LINE	1300	LF	\$25.00	\$32,500.00	\$16.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$13.00	\$ 16,900.00
34	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	5900	SF	\$5.00	\$29,500.00	\$9.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$7.75	\$ 45,725.00
35	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	75	EA	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$280.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$265.00	\$ 19,875.00
36	8-22 SP	PLASTIC SHARROW SYMBOL	21	EA	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$280.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$535.00	\$ 11,235.00
37	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	18	EA	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$280.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$535.00	\$ 9,630.00
38	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	48	EA	\$150.00	\$7,200.00	\$280.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$130.00	\$ 6,240.00
39	8-22	REMOVING PAINT LINE	34500	LF	\$0.50	\$17,250.00	\$0.75	\$ 25,875.00	\$0.40	\$ 13,800.00
40	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	3400	LF	\$1.00	\$3,400.00	\$0.90	\$ 3,060.00	\$0.45	\$ 1,530.00
41	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	162	EA	\$50.00	\$8,100.00	\$80.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$90.00	\$ 14,580.00
42	8-22	REMOVING CROSSWALK LINE	5900	SF	\$1.00	\$5,900.00	\$1.90	\$ 11,210.00	\$1.45	\$ 8,555.00
43	8-23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - SHORT DURATION	78400	LF	\$0.25	\$19,600.00	\$0.25	\$ 19,600.00	\$0.60	\$ 47,040.00
					TOTAL	\$1,433,192.00	√ ps	\$ 1,431,123.00	√ ps	\$ 2,323,812.00
							Bid	\$ 1,431,123.00	Bid	\$ 2,323,812.00

ITEM NO.	SPEC Section	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE 4										
1	1-04.4 SP	UNEXPECTED SITE CHANGES	1	EST	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
2	1-05.4 SP	RECORD DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
3	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE (4%)	1	EST	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
4	1-07.15 SP	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	1-08.3 SP	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	LS	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION (8%)	1	LS	\$124,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$219,000.00	\$ 219,000.00
7	1-10 SP	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (10%)	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$266,000.00	\$ 266,000.00
8	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2340	HR	\$8.00	\$18,720.00	\$14.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$12.00	\$ 28,080.00
9	1-10.5 SP	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	112	HR	\$85.00	\$9,520.00	\$85.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$90.00	\$ 10,080.00
10	1-10.5 SP	FLAGGERS	920	HR	\$60.00	\$55,200.00	\$72.00	\$ 66,240.00	\$90.00	\$ 82,800.00
11	1-10.5 SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1	LS	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$103,500.00	\$ 103,500.00
12	2-01 SP	SHOULDER AND STREET PREPARATION	1	EST	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	2-01 SP	STREET SWEEPING	1	LS	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$214,500.00	\$ 214,500.00
14	2-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	390	CY	\$70.00	\$27,300.00	\$130.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$350.00	\$ 136,500.00
15	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	290	TON	\$65.00	\$18,850.00	\$40.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$45.00	\$ 13,050.00
16	5-02	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	170	TON	\$650.00	\$110,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$700.00	\$ 119,000.00
17	5-02	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P	440	TON	\$750.00	\$330,000.00	\$360.00	\$ 158,400.00	\$805.00	\$ 354,200.00
18	5-02	ADDITIONAL BROOMING	60	HR	\$220.00	\$13,200.00	\$280.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$250.00	\$ 15,000.00
19	5-02 SP	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED 3/8 INCH - NO. 10	3100	TON	\$70.00	\$217,000.00	\$97.00	\$ 300,700.00	\$105.00	\$ 325,500.00
20	5-02 SP	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED CHOKE STONE	660	TON	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$ -		\$ -
21	5-02 SP	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	CALC	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$ 285.00	\$285.00	\$ 285.00
22	5-04 SP	CRACK SEALING	108000	LF	\$2.00	\$216,000.00	\$0.70	\$ 75,600.00	\$1.00	\$ 108,000.00
23	5-04 SP	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2" PG 64-22	490	TON	\$135.00	\$66,150.00	\$195.00	\$ 95,550.00	\$200.00	\$ 98,000.00
24	5-04	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	CALC	\$317.00	\$317.00	\$317.00	\$ 317.00	\$317.00	\$ 317.00
25	8-01	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (4%)	1	EST	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
26	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	599	EA	\$75.00	\$44,925.00	\$40.00	\$ 23,960.00	\$80.00	\$ 47,920.00
27	8-01 SP	SWPP PLAN PREPARATION	1	LS	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1	175	HUND	\$400.00	\$70,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 113,750.00	\$660.00	\$ 115,500.00
29	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	32	HUND	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$900.00	\$ 28,800.00
30	8-22 SP	MMA BICYCLE LANE LINE	4300	LF	\$2.00	\$8,600.00	\$3.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$5.00	\$ 21,500.00
31	8-22	PAINT LINE	41500	LF	\$1.00	\$41,500.00	\$0.23	\$ 9,545.00	\$0.75	\$ 31,125.00
32	8-22	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE	2100	LF	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.30	\$ 6,930.00	\$4.00	\$ 8,400.00
33	8-22	PLASTIC STOP LINE	1400	LF	\$25.00	\$35,000.00	\$16.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$13.00	\$ 18,200.00
34	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	6500	SF	\$5.00	\$32,500.00	\$9.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$7.75	\$ 50,375.00
35	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	75	EA	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$280.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$265.00	\$ 19,875.00
36	8-22 SP	PLASTIC SHARROW SYMBOL	21	EA	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$280.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$535.00	\$ 11,235.00
37	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	26	EA	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$280.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$535.00	\$ 13,910.00
38	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	58	EA	\$150.00	\$8,700.00	\$280.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$130.00	\$ 7,540.00
39	8-22	REMOVING PAINT LINE	45800	LF	\$0.50	\$22,900.00	\$0.75	\$ 34,350.00	\$0.40	\$ 18,320.00
40	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	3500	LF	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.90	\$ 3,150.00	\$0.45	\$ 1,575.00
41	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	180	EA	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$90.00	\$ 16,200.00
42	8-22	REMOVING CROSSWALK LINE	6500	SF	\$1.00	\$6,500.00	\$1.90	\$ 12,350.00	\$1.45	\$ 9,425.00
43	8-23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - SHORT DURATION	97100	LF	\$0.25	\$24,275.00	\$0.25	\$ 24,275.00	\$0.60	\$ 58,260.00
					TOTAL	\$1,669,592.00	√ ps	\$ 1,622,282.00	√ ps	\$ 2,624,172.00
							Bid	\$ 1,622,282.00	Bid	\$ 2,624,172.00

ITEM NO.	SPEC Section	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE 5										
1	1-04.4 SP	UNEXPECTED SITE CHANGES	1	EST	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
2	1-05.4 SP	RECORD DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
3	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE (4%)	1	EST	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
4	1-07.15 SP	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	1-08.3 SP	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	LS	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION (8%)	1	LS	\$146,000.00	\$146,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$229,000.00	\$ 229,000.00
7	1-10 SP	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (10%)	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$282,000.00	\$ 282,000.00
8	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3020	HR	\$8.00	\$24,160.00	\$14.00	\$ 42,280.00	\$12.00	\$ 36,240.00
9	1-10.5 SP	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	176	HR	\$85.00	\$14,960.00	\$85.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$90.00	\$ 15,840.00
10	1-10.5 SP	FLAGGERS	1010	HR	\$60.00	\$60,600.00	\$72.00	\$ 72,720.00	\$90.00	\$ 90,900.00
11	1-10.5 SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$115,500.00	\$ 115,500.00
12	2-01 SP	SHOULDER AND STREET PREPARATION	1	EST	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
13	2-01 SP	STREET SWEEPING	1	LS	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$239,500.00	\$ 239,500.00
14	2-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	390	CY	\$70.00	\$27,300.00	\$130.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$350.00	\$ 136,500.00
15	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	290	TON	\$65.00	\$18,850.00	\$40.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$45.00	\$ 13,050.00
16	5-02	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	200	TON	\$650.00	\$130,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 140,000.00
17	5-02	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P	510	TON	\$750.00	\$382,500.00	\$360.00	\$ 183,600.00	\$805.00	\$ 410,550.00
18	5-02	ADDITIONAL BROOMING	70	HR	\$220.00	\$15,400.00	\$280.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$250.00	\$ 17,500.00
19	5-02 SP	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED 3/8 INCH - NO. 10	3620	TON	\$70.00	\$253,400.00	\$97.00	\$ 351,140.00	\$105.00	\$ 380,100.00
20	5-02 SP	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED CHOKE STONE	770	TON	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$ -		\$ -
21	5-02 SP	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	CALC	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$ 330.00	\$330.00	\$ 330.00
22	5-04 SP	CRACK SEALING	125000	LF	\$2.00	\$250,000.00	\$0.70	\$ 87,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 125,000.00
23	5-04 SP	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2" PG 64-22	490	TON	\$135.00	\$66,150.00	\$195.00	\$ 95,550.00	\$200.00	\$ 98,000.00
24	5-04	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	CALC	\$317.00	\$317.00	\$317.00	\$ 317.00	\$317.00	\$ 317.00
25	8-01	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (4%)	1	EST	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
26	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	711	EA	\$75.00	\$53,325.00	\$40.00	\$ 28,440.00	\$80.00	\$ 56,880.00
27	8-01 SP	SWPP PLAN PREPARATION	1	LS	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1	220	HUND	\$400.00	\$88,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$660.00	\$ 145,200.00
29	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	40	HUND	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 36,000.00
30	8-22 SP	MMA BICYCLE LANE LINE	10400	LF	\$2.00	\$20,800.00	\$3.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$5.00	\$ 52,000.00
31	8-22	PAINT LINE	41500	LF	\$1.00	\$41,500.00	\$0.23	\$ 9,545.00	\$0.75	\$ 31,125.00
32	8-22	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE	2700	LF	\$1.00	\$2,700.00	\$3.30	\$ 8,910.00	\$4.00	\$ 10,800.00
33	8-22	PLASTIC STOP LINE	1800	LF	\$25.00	\$45,000.00	\$16.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$13.00	\$ 23,400.00
34	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	8300	SF	\$5.00	\$41,500.00	\$9.00	\$ 74,700.00	\$7.75	\$ 64,325.00
35	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	159	EA	\$150.00	\$23,850.00	\$280.00	\$ 44,520.00	\$265.00	\$ 42,135.00
36	8-22 SP	PLASTIC SHARROW SYMBOL	24	EA	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$280.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$535.00	\$ 12,840.00
37	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	57	EA	\$150.00	\$8,550.00	\$280.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$535.00	\$ 30,495.00
38	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	58	EA	\$150.00	\$8,700.00	\$280.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$130.00	\$ 7,540.00
39	8-22	REMOVING PAINT LINE	51900	LF	\$0.50	\$25,950.00	\$0.75	\$ 38,925.00	\$0.40	\$ 20,760.00
40	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	4500	LF	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.90	\$ 4,050.00	\$0.45	\$ 2,025.00
41	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	298	EA	\$50.00	\$14,900.00	\$80.00	\$ 23,840.00	\$90.00	\$ 26,820.00
42	8-22	REMOVING CROSSWALK LINE	8300	SF	\$1.00	\$8,300.00	\$1.90	\$ 15,770.00	\$1.45	\$ 12,035.00
43	8-23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - SHORT DURATION	108400	LF	\$0.25	\$27,100.00	\$0.25	\$ 27,100.00	\$0.60	\$ 65,040.00
					TOTAL	\$1,966,622.00	√ ps	\$ 1,924,717.00	√ ps	\$ 3,029,647.00
							Bid	\$ 1,924,717.00	Bid	\$ 3,029,647.00

ITEM NO.	SPEC Section	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE 6										
1	1-04.4 SP	UNEXPECTED SITE CHANGES	1	EST	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
2	1-05.4 SP	RECORD DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
3	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE (4%)	1	EST	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
4	1-07.15 SP	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	1-08.3 SP	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	LS	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION (8%)	1	LS	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$239,000.00	\$ 239,000.00
7	1-10 SP	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (10%)	1	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$288,500.00	\$ 288,500.00
8	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3410	HR	\$8.00	\$27,280.00	\$14.00	\$ 47,740.00	\$12.00	\$ 40,920.00
9	1-10.5 SP	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	176	HR	\$85.00	\$14,960.00	\$85.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$90.00	\$ 15,840.00
10	1-10.5 SP	FLAGGERS	1040	HR	\$60.00	\$62,400.00	\$72.00	\$ 74,880.00	\$90.00	\$ 93,600.00
11	1-10.5 SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1	LS	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$120,500.00	\$ 120,500.00
12	2-01 SP	SHOULDER AND STREET PREPARATION	1	EST	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
13	2-01 SP	STREET SWEEPING	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$252,000.00	\$ 252,000.00
14	2-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	390	CY	\$70.00	\$27,300.00	\$130.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$350.00	\$ 136,500.00
15	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	290	TON	\$65.00	\$18,850.00	\$40.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$45.00	\$ 13,050.00
16	5-02	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	220	TON	\$650.00	\$143,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 154,000.00
17	5-02	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P	550	TON	\$750.00	\$412,500.00	\$360.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$805.00	\$ 442,750.00
18	5-02	ADDITIONAL BROOMING	74	HR	\$220.00	\$16,280.00	\$280.00	\$ 20,720.00	\$250.00	\$ 18,500.00
19	5-02 SP	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED 3/8 INCH - NO. 10	3860	TON	\$70.00	\$270,200.00	\$97.00	\$ 374,420.00	\$105.00	\$ 405,300.00
20	5-02 SP	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED CHOKE STONE	820	TON	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$ -		\$ -
21	5-02 SP	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	CALC	\$356.00	\$356.00	\$356.00	\$ 356.00	\$356.00	\$ 356.00
22	5-04 SP	CRACK SEALING	126000	LF	\$2.00	\$252,000.00	\$0.70	\$ 88,200.00	\$1.00	\$ 126,000.00
23	5-04 SP	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2" PG 64-22	490	TON	\$135.00	\$66,150.00	\$195.00	\$ 95,550.00	\$200.00	\$ 98,000.00
24	5-04	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	CALC	\$317.00	\$317.00	\$317.00	\$ 317.00	\$317.00	\$ 317.00
25	8-01	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (4%)	1	EST	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	818	EA	\$75.00	\$61,350.00	\$40.00	\$ 32,720.00	\$80.00	\$ 65,440.00
27	8-01 SP	SWPP PLAN PREPARATION	1	LS	\$4,410.00	\$4,410.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1	253	HUND	\$400.00	\$101,200.00	\$650.00	\$ 164,450.00	\$660.00	\$ 166,980.00
29	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	46	HUND	\$500.00	\$23,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$900.00	\$ 41,400.00
30	8-22 SP	MMA BICYCLE LANE LINE	10400	LF	\$2.00	\$20,800.00	\$3.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$5.00	\$ 52,000.00
31	8-22	PAINT LINE	41500	LF	\$1.00	\$41,500.00	\$0.23	\$ 9,545.00	\$0.75	\$ 31,125.00
32	8-22	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE	2700	LF	\$1.00	\$2,700.00	\$3.30	\$ 8,910.00	\$4.00	\$ 10,800.00
33	8-22	PLASTIC STOP LINE	1900	LF	\$25.00	\$47,500.00	\$16.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$13.00	\$ 24,700.00
34	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	8700	SF	\$5.00	\$43,500.00	\$9.00	\$ 78,300.00	\$7.75	\$ 67,425.00
35	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	163	EA	\$150.00	\$24,450.00	\$280.00	\$ 45,640.00	\$265.00	\$ 43,195.00
36	8-22 SP	PLASTIC SHARROW SYMBOL	24	EA	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$280.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$535.00	\$ 12,840.00
37	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	57	EA	\$150.00	\$8,550.00	\$280.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$535.00	\$ 30,495.00
38	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	58	EA	\$150.00	\$8,700.00	\$280.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$130.00	\$ 7,540.00
39	8-22	REMOVING PAINT LINE	51900	LF	\$0.50	\$25,950.00	\$0.75	\$ 38,925.00	\$0.40	\$ 20,760.00
40	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	4600	LF	\$1.00	\$4,600.00	\$0.90	\$ 4,140.00	\$0.45	\$ 2,070.00
41	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	302	EA	\$50.00	\$15,100.00	\$80.00	\$ 24,160.00	\$90.00	\$ 27,180.00
42	8-22	REMOVING CROSSWALK LINE	8700	SF	\$1.00	\$8,700.00	\$1.90	\$ 16,530.00	\$1.45	\$ 12,615.00
43	8-23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - SHORT DURATION	114100	LF	\$0.25	\$28,525.00	\$0.25	\$ 28,525.00	\$0.60	\$ 68,460.00
					TOTAL	\$2,087,328.00	√ ps	\$ 2,032,508.00	√ ps	\$ 3,194,858.00
							Bid	\$ 2,032,508.00	Bid	\$ 3,194,858.00

ITEM NO.	SPEC Section	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE 7										
1	1-04.4 SP	UNEXPECTED SITE CHANGES	1	EST	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	1-05.4 SP	RECORD DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
3	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE (4%)	1	EST	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	1-07.15 SP	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	1-08.3 SP	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION (8%)	1	LS	\$169,000.00	\$169,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$244,000.00	\$ 244,000.00
7	1-10 SP	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (10%)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$293,500.00	\$ 293,500.00
8	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3800	HR	\$8.00	\$30,400.00	\$14.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$12.00	\$ 45,600.00
9	1-10.5 SP	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	192	HR	\$85.00	\$16,320.00	\$85.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$88.75	\$ 17,040.00
10	1-10.5 SP	FLAGGERS	1100	HR	\$60.00	\$66,000.00	\$72.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$90.00	\$ 99,000.00
11	1-10.5 SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1	LS	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$130,500.00	\$ 130,500.00
12	2-01 SP	SHOULDER AND STREET PREPARATION	1	EST	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
13	2-01 SP	STREET SWEEPING	1	LS	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$119,000.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$276,000.00	\$ 276,000.00
14	2-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	390	CY	\$70.00	\$27,300.00	\$130.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$350.00	\$ 136,500.00
15	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	290	TON	\$65.00	\$18,850.00	\$40.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$45.00	\$ 13,050.00
16	5-02	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	240	TON	\$650.00	\$156,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 168,000.00
17	5-02	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P	600	TON	\$750.00	\$450,000.00	\$360.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$805.00	\$ 483,000.00
18	5-02	ADDITIONAL BROOMING	81	HR	\$220.00	\$17,820.00	\$280.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$250.00	\$ 20,250.00
19	5-02 SP	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED 3/8 INCH - NO. 10	4210	TON	\$70.00	\$294,700.00	\$97.00	\$ 408,370.00	\$105.00	\$ 442,050.00
20	5-02 SP	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED CHOKE STONE	890	TON	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$ -		\$ -
21	5-02 SP	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	CALC	\$388.00	\$388.00	\$388.00	\$ 388.00	\$388.00	\$ 388.00
22	5-04 SP	CRACK SEALING	132000	LF	\$2.00	\$264,000.00	\$0.70	\$ 92,400.00	\$1.00	\$ 132,000.00
23	5-04 SP	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2" PG 64-22	490	TON	\$135.00	\$66,150.00	\$195.00	\$ 95,550.00	\$200.00	\$ 98,000.00
24	5-04	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	CALC	\$317.00	\$317.00	\$317.00	\$ 317.00	\$317.00	\$ 317.00
25	8-01	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (4%)	1	EST	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
26	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	881	EA	\$75.00	\$66,075.00	\$40.00	\$ 35,240.00	\$80.00	\$ 70,480.00
27	8-01 SP	SWPP PLAN PREPARATION	1	LS	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1	290	HUND	\$400.00	\$116,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 188,500.00	\$660.00	\$ 191,400.00
29	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	53	HUND	\$500.00	\$26,500.00	\$700.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$900.00	\$ 47,700.00
30	8-22 SP	MMA BICYCLE LANE LINE	15700	LF	\$2.00	\$31,400.00	\$3.00	\$ 47,100.00	\$5.00	\$ 78,500.00
31	8-22	PAINT LINE	41700	LF	\$1.00	\$41,700.00	\$0.23	\$ 9,591.00	\$0.75	\$ 31,275.00
32	8-22	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE	4900	LF	\$1.00	\$4,900.00	\$3.30	\$ 16,170.00	\$4.00	\$ 19,600.00
33	8-22	PLASTIC STOP LINE	2000	LF	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$16.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$13.00	\$ 26,000.00
34	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	9600	SF	\$5.00	\$48,000.00	\$9.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$7.75	\$ 74,400.00
35	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	209	EA	\$150.00	\$31,350.00	\$280.00	\$ 58,520.00	\$265.00	\$ 55,385.00
36	8-22 SP	PLASTIC SHARROW SYMBOL	24	EA	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$280.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$535.00	\$ 12,840.00
37	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	76	EA	\$150.00	\$11,400.00	\$280.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$535.00	\$ 40,660.00
38	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	58	EA	\$150.00	\$8,700.00	\$280.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$130.00	\$ 7,540.00
39	8-22	REMOVING PAINT LINE	57400	LF	\$0.50	\$28,700.00	\$0.75	\$ 43,050.00	\$0.40	\$ 22,960.00
40	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	6900	LF	\$1.00	\$6,900.00	\$0.90	\$ 6,210.00	\$0.45	\$ 3,105.00
41	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	367	EA	\$50.00	\$18,350.00	\$80.00	\$ 29,360.00	\$90.00	\$ 33,030.00
42	8-22	REMOVING CROSSWALK LINE	9600	SF	\$1.00	\$9,600.00	\$1.90	\$ 18,240.00	\$1.45	\$ 13,920.00
43	8-23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - SHORT DURATION	124800	LF	\$0.25	\$31,200.00	\$0.25	\$ 31,200.00	\$0.60	\$ 74,880.00
					TOTAL	\$2,277,360.00	√ ps	\$ 2,234,346.00	√ ps	\$ 3,472,770.00
							Bid	\$ 2,234,346.00	Bid	\$ 3,472,770.00